MAPS Facilities Visioning Survey

Q1 How did you learn about this survey?

Answered: 187  Skipped: 1
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(www.chipsle...

Community Forum
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Q2 | am a... (choose all that apply)

Answered: 188

Full-time
Manistee...

Part-time
Manistee...

Parent of MAPS
School Aged...

Parent of a
Non-MAPS Sch...

Retiree of
Manistee...

Retiree
Elsewhere

Employee of
MAPS

Current MAPS
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MAPS Alumni

Manistee
Community...

Other (please
specify)
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Full-time Manistee Community Member
Part-time Manistee Community Member
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Parent of a Non-MAPS School Aged Children
Retiree of Manistee Community

Retiree Elsewhere

Employee of MAPS

Current MAPS Student

MAPS Alumni

Manistee Community Business Owner

40%
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50%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

RESPONSES

53.19% 100
3.19% 6
42.55% 80
9.57% 18
7.98% 15
1.60% 3
17.02% 32
4.79% 9
27.13% 51
3.19% 6
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Other (please specify) 4.79% 9

Total Respondents: 188

Q3 How do you receive information about the MAPS district? (choose all
that apply)

Answered: 187  Skipped: 1

District
Website...

Manistee News
Advocate

Facebook/Social
Media

Friends/Communi

3
<

MAPS Student(s)

Work

Local
Television

Local Radio

Billboard

Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

District Website (www.chipslead.org) 47.06% 88
Manistee News Advocate 45.99% 86
Facebook/Social Media 50.80% 95
Friends/Community 42.78% 80
MAPS Student(s) 42.78% 80
Work 19.79% 37
Local Television 4.81% 9
Local Radio 2.67% 5
Billboard 2.67% 5
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Other (please specify) 7.49% 14
Total Respondents: 187

Q4 How informed do you feel about things happening at MAPS?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at All . Slightly Moderately Somewhat Very
NOT AT ALL SLIGHTLY MODERATELY SOMEWHAT VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no label) 7.98% 27.66% 31.91% 21.28% 11.17%
15 52 60 40 21 188 3.00

Q5 How would you rate the overall educational performance of the
district?

Answered: 183  Skipped: 5
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(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Poor . Fair [ Satisfactory [l Good [} Very Good

POOR FAIR SATISFACTORY GOOoD VERY GOOD TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 9.29% 30.60% 28.96% 21.86% 9.29%
17 56 53 40 17 183 2.9

Q6 How well do you believe the educational experience at MAPS
prepares students for success?

Answered: 183  Skipped: 5

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Poor Fair Satisfactory Good Very Good
[ o o o [

POOR FAIR SATISFACTORY GOOoD VERY GOOD TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
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(no label) 9.84% 29.51% 27.87% 24.59% 8.20%
18 54 51 45 15 183 2.92

Q7 If you have (or had) a student in the Manistee area, which school(s)
have your student(s) attended? (select all that apply)

Answered: 186  Skipped: 2

I do not have
a studentin...

MMHS (MAPS
School...

Kennedy (MAPS
School...

Jefferson
(MAPS School...

Madison (MAPS
School...

MGLVA

WSCC
Dual-Enrollm...

Manistee
Catholic...

CASMAN
Academy

Trinity
Lutheran

Yes

Parent of
Alumni of MAPS

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I do not have a student in Manistee 15.59% 29
MMHS (MAPS School Building) 61.83% 115
Kennedy (MAPS School Building) 53.76% 100
Jefferson (MAPS School Building) 61.29% 114
Madison (MAPS School Building) 43.01% 80
MGLVA 1.61% 3
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WSCC Dual-Enrollment Program 5.38% 10
Manistee Catholic Central 14.52% 27
CASMAN Academy 1.08% 2
Trinity Lutheran 9.14% 17
Yes 0.00% 0
Parent of Alumni of MAPS 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 186

Q8 How would you rate the safety procedures and policies of our district?

Answered: 184  Skipped: 4

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Poor . Fair Satisfactory Good Very Good
POOR FAIR SATISFACTORY GOOD VERY GOOD TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 11.41% 29.35% 26.09% 28.26% 4.89%
21 54 48 52 9 184 2.86

Q9 How would you rate the overall educational performance of the MAPS
school district?

Answered: 186  Skipped: 2
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(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Poor . Fair [ Satisfactory [l Good  [J§j] Very Good

POOR FAIR SATISFACTORY GOOD VERY GOOD TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no label) 10.22% 32.26% 26.34% 23.66% 7.53%
19 60 49 44 14 186 2.86

Q10 How would you rate the overall safety of each of the district school
buildings?

Answered: 105  Skipped: 83

Madison
Community...

Jefferson
Elementary...
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Kennedy
Elementary...

Manistee
Middle High...

0% 10% 20%
. Poor . Fair

POOR
Madison Community Learning Center 16.13%
(Pre-K) 15
Jefferson Elementary (K-2) 9.38%
9

Kennedy Elementary (3-5) 13.54%
13

Manistee Middle High School (6-12) 10.10%
10

30%

[ satisfactory  [J}] Good

FAIR

22.58%
21

27.08%
26

26.04%
25

20.20%
20

40% 50% 60%

70%

. Very Good

SATISFACTORY GOOD

36.56%
34

31.25%
30

30.21%
29

30.30%
30

19.35%
18

27.08%
26

23.96%
23

27.27%
27

80% 90% 100%

VERY
GOOD

5.38%
5

5.21%
5

6.25%
6

12.12%
12

TOTAL

93

96

96

99

SurveyMonkey

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.75
2.92
2.83

3.1

Q11 How would you rate the pick up & drop off areas and traffic flow

procedures at each building?

Answered: 106

9/22

Skipped: 82
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Madison Community Learning Center
(pre-K)
Jefferson Elementary (K-2)

Kennedy Elementary (3-5)

Manistee Middle High School (6-12)

POOR

10.34%
9

25.00%

28.57%
28

FAIR

28.74%
25

29.17%
28

28.26%
26

21.43%
21

SATISFACTORY
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29
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30
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20
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19.54%
17

10.42%
10
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15

VERY TOTAL
GOOoD
8.05%
7 87
4.17%
4 96
2.17%
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7.14%
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SurveyMonkey

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Q12 Do you feel there is adequate parking at each school?

Answered: 104  Skipped: 84

Madison
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Elementary...

Manistee
Middle High...

0%
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67.06% 32.94%

57 28 85
32.63% 67.37%

31 64 95
16.84% 83.16%

16 79 95
85.57% 14.43%

83 14 97
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WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.86

2.40

2.29
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1.33
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 How does your student(s) get to and from school?

Answered: 104  Skipped: 84

Dial-a-Ride I

Parent
Transportation

Student Drives

Walk/Bicycle

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
District Bus
Dial-a-Ride

Parent Transportation
Student Drives
Walk/Bicycle

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
26.92%

0.96%
46.15%
13.46%
6.73%

5.77%

90% 100%

28

1

48

14

7

6

104

Q14 How would you rate the quality of your students school experience?

Answered: 100  Skipped: 88
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(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Low Quality . Low Quality [ Neutral [ High Quality

[ Very High Quality
VERY LOW LOW NEUTRAL HIGH VERY HIGH TOTAL WEIGHTED
QUALITY QUALITY QUALITY QUALITY AVERAGE
(no 2.00% 18.00% 48.00% 27.00% 5.00%
label) 2 18 48 27 5 100 3.15

Q15 How would you rate the quality of the programs and activities
available for student participation?

Answered: 101 Skipped: 87

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Low Quality . Low Quality . Neutral . High Quality
. Very High Quality
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VERY LOW LOW NEUTRAL HIGH VERY HIGH TOTAL WEIGHTED
QUALITY QUALITY QUALITY QUALITY AVERAGE

(no 1.98% 9.90% 44.55% 35.64% 7.92%

label) 2 10 45 36 8 101 3.38

Q16 How would you rate the district's one-to-one technology program for
helping students to learn?

Answered: 98  Skipped: 90

(no label)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Not at all Valuable [ Not so Valuable Valuable Very Valuable
Extremely Valuable

NOT AT ALL NOT SO VALUABLE VERY EXTREMELY VALUABLE TOTAL WEIGHTED
VALUABLE VALUABLE VALUABLE AVERAGE
(no 5.10% 16.33% 46.94% 26.53% 5.10%
label) 5 16 46 26 5 98 3.10

Q17 If your student is a MMHS student, what are they planning to do after
graduation?

Answered: 91  Skipped: 97
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2-year college I

Vocational
Training

Work
Undecided

N/A

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES
2-year college
4-year college
Vocational Training
Work

Undecided

N/A

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
3.30%

42.86%
4.40%
1.10%
10.99%
34.07%

3.30%

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

39

10

31

91

Q18 Studies show 21st Century Learning Environments (active learning
with flexible space and furnishings) can significantly impact student
engagement and academic outcomes. How would you rate MAPS

facilities for providing classrooms that meet the changing needs of our

students?

Answered: 151

Madison
Community...
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Jefferson
Elementary...

Kennedy
Elementary...

Manistee
Middle High...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Poor Fair Satisfactory Good Very Good
[ o o o [

POOR FAIR SATISFACTORY GOOD VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
Madison Community Learning Center 21.26%  37.80% 21.26% 17.32% 2.36%
(Pre-K) 27 48 27 22 3 127 2.42
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Jefferson Elementary (K-2)
Kennedy Elementary (3-5)

Manistee Middle High School (6-12)

27.41%
37

26.12%
35

4.86%
7

34.07%
46

29.10%

24.31%
35

21.48%
29

26.12%
35

29.86%
43

15.56%
21

15.67%
21

31.94%
46

1.48%
2

2.99%
4

9.03%
13

SurveyMonkey
135 2.30
134 2.40
144 3.16

Q19 How would you rank the condition of each school building?

Madison
Community...

Jefferson
Elementary...

Kennedy
Elementary...

Answered: 155
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Manistee
Middle High...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ Poor [Fair [ satisfactory [l Good [ Very Good

POOR FAIR SATISFACTORY GOOD VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
Madison Community Learning Center 31.11%  37.78% 19.26%  10.37% 1.48%
(Pre-K) 42 51 26 14 2 135 213
Jefferson Elementary (K-2) 2917%  40.97% 17.36%  10.42% 2.08%
42 59 25 15 3 144 2.15
Kennedy Elementary (3-5) 3243% 35.81% 20.27% 9.46% 2.03%
48 53 30 14 3 148 2.13
Manistee Middle High School (6-12) 3.29% 9.21% 26.32%  36.84% 24.34%
5 14 40 56 37 152 3.70

Q20 Rank the importance of MAPS focus areas:

Answered: 148  Skipped: 40

Facilities
Maintenance

Safety

21st Century
Learning...

Early
Childhood...

Community
Collaborations

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL SCORE
Facilities Maintenance 8.57% 22.14% 23.57% 31.43% 14.29%
12 31 33 44 20 140 2.79
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Safety
21st Century Learning Environments
Early Childhood Learning

Community Collaborations

Q21 Do you attend events at MAPS facilities?

54.35%
75

20.86%
29

8.09%
11

8.21%
11

14.49%
20

20.86%
29

27.94%
38

11.94%
16

Answered: 148

17.39%
24

17.27%
24

28.68%
39

14.93%
20

Skipped: 40

Theater/Arts -

Educational
Activities

Community
Meetings

Volunteer

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Athletics
Theater/Arts
Educational Activities
Community Meetings
Volunteer

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

20% 30%

8.70%
12

17.99%
25

19.85%
27

21.64%
29

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
52.70%

17.57%

9.46%

5.41%

4.05%

10.81%

5.07%
7

23.02%
32

15.44%
21

43.28%
58

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

138

139

136

134

Q22 How often do you attend events at MAPS facilities?

Answered: 153
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Skipped: 35

4.04

2.99

2.93

2.20

78
26

14

16

148



MAPS Facilities Visioning Survey SurveyMonkey

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at All . Annually [ Quarterly [ Monthly [} Weekly

NOT AT ALL ANNUALLY QUARTERLY MONTHLY WEEKLY TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no label) 5.88% 17.65% 22.88% 33.99% 19.61%
9 27 35 52 30 153 3.44

Q23 Do you use any of the following MAPS facilities?

Answered: 127  Skipped: 61

Payne Aquatic
Center

Community Track

Indoor Walking
Track

Auditorium
Gym - MMHS
Gym - Jefferson

Gym - Kennedy

Other (please
specify)

Qo
S

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Payne Aquatic Center

Community Track

Indoor Walking Track

Auditorium

Gym - MMHS

Gym - Jefferson

Gym - Kennedy

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 127

SurveyMonkey
RESPONSES
70.87% 90
25.20% 32
37.01% 47
36.22% 46
25.98% 33
13.39% 17
11.81% 15
9.45% 12

Q24 Would you support a long-term improvement plan for MAPS district

facilities?
Answered: 153  Skipped: 35
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Not Likely .Somewhat Likely Likely Most Likely Very Likely
NOT LIKELY SOMEWHAT LIKELY LIKELY MOST LIKELY VERY LIKELY TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 13.07% 11.76% 16.99% 16.34% 41.83%
20 18 26 25 64 153 3.62

Q25 What is one thing you would change about the MAPS district?

Answered: 121  Skipped: 67

Q26 Would you be interested in receiving more information about the
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MAPS 2020 planning process? If yes, please share your email.

Answered: 43  Skipped: 145
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